



PO Box 14001
Christchurch 8544
New Zealand
Telephone (+64 3) 358 5029

christchurchairport.co.nz

8 September 2023

Eiko Jones

Email: fyi-request-23789-5cbcb79a@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Eiko

**OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT 1982 (OIA) – REQUEST FOR INFORMATION -
CHRISTCHURCH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED (CIAL)**

1. We write further to our email of 14 August 2023, acknowledging receipt of your OIA request (the **Request**) of 11 August 2023 to CIAL seeking the following information:

Request - Received 11 August 2023 – Lobster businesses

“Please provide a list of meetings held, date, meeting titles for meetings between Jan 2021 and August 2023 with:

- *Fiordland Lobster Company*
- *Cray8*
- *NZ Rock Lobster Industry Council.*”

To date, CIAL has not held any meetings with the abovementioned businesses. Therefore, we have no information on record to provide to you.

2. We trust we have answered your Request for information. If you require any further information or we have in some way misinterpreted your requests, please let us know.
3. You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of the decisions contained in this letter. Information about how to contact the Ombudsman or make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngā mihi

CIAL LEGAL TEAM

Email: legal@cial.co.nz